
 
 
 

 
 

2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION 
ADJUSTED SECOND TERM CALENDAR 

RESUMPTION DATE: TUESDAY 8TH JANUARY, 2024. 
 

Week One  Monday 8th Jan;-Friday 12th Jan; 2024. 

Week Two Monday 15th Jan;-Friday 19th Jan; 2024. 

SECOND MOCK 18th January – 29th January, 2024 

Week Three Monday 22nd Jan;-Friday 26st Jan; 2024. 

NOTE CHECKING Wednesday 24th Jan; 2024. 

Week Four Monday 29rd Jan;-Friday 2nd Feb; 2024. 

SUBMISSION OF EXAM QUESTIONS Friday 2nd February,2024. 

Week Five Monday 5th Feb;-Friday 9th Feb; 2024. 

PROPOSED PTF GENERAL MEETING Saturday 10th Feb; 2024. 

Week Six Monday 12th Feb;-Friday 16th Feb; 2024. 

NOTE CHECKING Wednesday 14th Feb; 2024. 

Week Seven Monday 19th Feb;-Friday 23rd Feb; 2024. 

MID-TERM EXAM Monday 19th Feb;-Friday 23rd Feb; 2024. 

Week Eight Monday 26st Feb;-Friday 1st Mar; 2024. 

MID-TERM BREAK Monday 26st Feb;-Wednesday 28th Feb; 2024. 

RELEASE OF MID-TERM RESULT Wednesday 28th Feb; 2024. 

INTER-HOUSE SPORT HEAT Thursday 29th & Friday 1st February,2024 

Week Nine Monday 4th Mar;-Friday 8th Mar; 2024. 

INTER HOUSE SPORT Thursday 7th Mar; 2024. 

Week Ten Monday 11th Mar;- Friday 15th Mar; 2024. 

PREFECTSHIP ELETION Wednesday 13th Mar; 2024 

NOTE CHECKING Wednesday 13th Mar; 2024 

CUSTOMER SERVICE DAY Friday 15th Mar; 2024. 

Week Eleven Monday 18th Mar;-Friday 22nd Mar; 2024. 

THIRD MOCK EXAMINATION Monday 18th Mar;-Friday 29th April 2024. 

PRE-CHECKPOINT EXAM The last three Saturdays in Feb; and March 2024 

Week Twelve Monday 25th Mar; -Friday 29th Mar; 2024. 

GOOD FRIDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Friday 29th Mar; 2024. 

SECOND TERM EXAMINATION Tuesday 26th Mar, - Friday 5th April,  2024. 

WEEK 13 Monday 1st April -Friday 5th April 2024. 

EASTER MONDAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY Monday 1st April, 2024 

CLOSING DATE Friday 5th April 2024. 

VACATION Monday 8th April– Sunday 21st April, 2024. 

SITTING ON RESULTS Wednesday 10th April, 2024. 

EID-UL-FITRI Wednesday 10th & Thursday 11th April, 2024. 

RELEASE OF SECOND TERM RESULT Thursday 11th April, 2024. 

WEEKLY BREAK FAST EXAMINATION EVERY MONDAY 

WEEKEND GOOGLE ASSIGNMENT EVERY WEEKEND 

RESUMPTION FOR THIRD TERM Monday 22nd April, 2024. 
 

Tel:+ 234(0)803-475-6194, +234(0)818-411-3001 
 

E-mail:uwhitehallschools@gmail.com  

 UNIVERSAL WHITE HALL SCHOOLS 
 32/34, Daddy Savage Street, Off Fagba Bus Stop Iju Road, Lagos 


